东莞市祥如电子有限公司
DONGGUAN XIANGRU ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
XRRH124 Series-Power Inductors
1
■Features
● High current type.
● Ferrite bobbin core and compact size.
● Low core loss for high frequency power application.

TYPE A B C max D E F Ref. G Ref. H Ref.
XRRH124 12.0±0.5 12.0±0.5 5.0 7.60±0.2 5.0 2.8 7.0 5.4
东莞市祥如电子有限公司
DONGGUAN XIANGRU ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
XRRH124 Series-Power Inductors
2
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
L Test Frequency
(KHz)
Max.DC Resistance
(Ω)
MAX.Rated Current
(A)
XRRH124-1R8M 1.80 100 0.011 9.00
XRRH124-2R2M 2.20 100 0.012 8.20
XRRH124-2R7M 2.70 100 0.0125 7.60
XRRH124-3R3M 3.30 100 0.014 7.00
XRRH124-3R9M 3.90 100 0.015 6.50
XRRH124-4R7M 4.70 100 0.018 5.70
XRRH124-5R6M 5.60 100 0.021 5.20
XRRH124-6R8M 6.80 100 0.023 4.90
XRRH124-8R2M 8.20 100 0.026 4.50
XRRH124-100M 10.0 100 0.028 4.30
XRRH124-120M 12.0 100 0.038 4.00
XRRH124-150M 15.0 100 0.050 3.20
XRRH124-180M 18.0 100 0.057 3.10
XRRH124-220M 22.0 100 0.066 2.90
XRRH124-270M 27.0 100 0.080 2.80
XRRH124-330M 33.0 100 0.097 2.70
XRRH124-390M 39.0 100 0.132 2.10
XRRH124-470M 47.0 100 0.150 1.90
XRRH124-560M 56.0 100 0.190 1.80
XRRH124-680M 68.0 100 0.220 1.50
XRRH124-820M 82.0 100 0.260 1.30
XRRH124-101M 100 100 0.308 1.20
东莞市祥如电子有限公司
DONGGUAN XIANGRU ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
XRRH124 Series-Power Inductors
3
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
L Test Frequency
(KHz)
Max.DC Resistance
(Ω)
MAX.Rated Current
(A)
XRRH124-121M 120 100 0.380 1.10
XRRH124-151M 150 100 0.530 0.95
XRRH124-181M 180 100 0.620 0.85
XRRH124-221M 220 100 0.700 0.80
XRRH124-271M 270 100 0.870 0.60
XRRH124-331M 330 100 0.990 0.50
XRRH124-471M 470 100 1.100 0.25
XRRH124-102M 1000 100 2.870 0.20
※ The saturation current value is the DC current value having inductance decrease down to 30%.(at 20℃)
※ The temperature rise current value is the DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃. (at
20℃)
※ The rated current is the DC current value that satisfies both of current value saturation current value and